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Queensland Racing Pigeon Federation Inc. 
 

Management Committee Meeting  
 

3 September 2018 
A meeting of the Management Committee was held on the above date at Federation headquarters. 
Opened:  7.15PM 
Present:  W Reece, L Vanderlinde, R Slack, H Graham, R Walker, C Porter, P Spalding, D Nester, J Sheldrick. 
Apologies: B Snyman, I Sheeran, J Knightly, M Reynolds 
The President opened the meeting.  

Minutes: No minutes were available. 
Business Arising: 

� Discussed in General Business. 

Inwards: 

� B Snyman – letter raising concerns with adherence to QRPF race rules. He received an informal letter from 
PIC about C Porter marking his own race sheet and the doors not being manned during basketing at the Rod 
Hatherly building. This issue was discussed at length by the committee, it was moved R Walker 
seconded H Graham that C Porter be issued with a warning that he and all other members must not 
mark their own entry sheets or ring their own birds and doors to basket centres should be manned 
on race nights. Carried. 

� B&J Bennett – Application for membership with the Marsden Park Club (Cheq for $350.80 attached). B 
Bennett needs to attend a meeting of the management committee to resolve outstanding matters 
before his application can be considered. 

� A Fitzsimmonds - Application for membership with the Marsden Park Club, Application accepted 
 
Outwards: 

� Unknown 
Moved to accept correspondence by L Vanderlinde seconded R Walker. Carried. 
Treasurers Report: 
Financial statement to the end of August was presented by L Vanderlinde in the absence of M Reynolds. Operational 
Account balance is $53,939.26. Moved to accept statement and accounts passed for payment by L Vanderlinde seconded 
by C Porter carried 

General Business: 

All Age Derby: 
Prize money breakup for the Marlborough All Age Derby was presented to the meeting (see attached copy) 

Race Crates: 
The Lismore Racing Pigeon Club has a small number of race crates the same as the original QRPF race crates (fit the 
trailer) that they are prepared to sell for $80 each. Moved P Spalding second R Slack that we purchase these crates. 
Carried. H Graham raised the issue of having to travel to the Hatherly building to collect next weekend’s race crates, 
because of the lack of sufficient crates, and has agreed to obtain a quote for the manufacture of additional crates. 

Race Schedule for 2019: 
The meeting discussed the proposed race schedule for 2019 on the West route. Some issues were raised with the first 
two release sites Jondaryan & Dalby and the 5 bird races. Moved R Slack seconded R Walker that we present the 
proposed race schedule to the members at the October meeting for ratification. Carried (see attached copy) 

Transporter: 
One of the head lights failed and a slight leak from the water tank hose was reported by our driver and have been 
repaired. It has been confirmed that basketing for Mackay will take place as scheduled on Thursday evening 13th 
September. 

Benzing Live: 
J Sheldrick sought approval for the use of Benzing Live in QRPF races. This matter needs approval of the members at the 
AGM and it is suggested an information sheet needs to be prepared for consideration at the AGM. 
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Release at Marlborough: 
D Nester queried the release of the Marlborough birds at 6.35am. The President explained that the release time was 
placed in the hands of the liberator to access when there was sufficient light for a release (after sunrise) and that they 
needed to go up early as practical to cater for the 3 separate releases on that day. 

Committee Decision making process: 
The committee discussed at length the process for making changes to the race schedule when it’s considered necessary 
because of possible bad weather and a set of guidelines were agreed to. All members of the committee need to have 
input in making these decisions. 
 

Meeting closed 8.55pm. Next meeting Monday evening 1st October 2018. 

 

 

L Vanderlinde 
Minute Taker 
QRPF Inc. 
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Race Schedule 2019 -  West  - Proposal 3rd September 2018 

Basket Date Release Date 
Release 

Time Race Point Race Type Miles Klms Basket Clock Set 
Clock         
Read 

Clock 
Reading Comment 

Fri 3 May Sat 4  May 10.00am Jondaryan Club Race only 95 140 Club 7.30pm 7.00pm Club   

Fri 10  May Sat 11  May 9.30am Dalby Club Race only 112 180 Club 7.30pm 7.00pm Club   

Fri 17 May Sat  18  May 9.30am Dalby Club Race only 112 180 Dalby 7.30pm 7.00pm Club   

Fri 24 May Sat  25 May 9.00am Chinchilla Club Race only 160 255 Club 7.30pm 7.00pm Club  

Fri 31 May Sat  1 June 9.00am Chinchilla Club Race only 160 255 Club 7.30pm 7.00pm Club  

Fri 7 June Sat 8 June 10.00am Jondaryan Club Race only 95 140 Club 7.30pm 7.00pm Club Start 2nd series 

Fri 14 June Sat  15 June 8.30am Jackson Section Fed 220 355 Sections 7.30pm 7.00pm Sections    

Fri 21 June Sat  22  June 10.00am Dalby Club Race only 112 180 Club 7.30pm 7.00pm Club   

Thurs 27  June Sat  29 June EAP Roma Section Fed 270 435 Sections 7.30pm 7.00pm Sections   

Fri 5 July Sat  6 July 10.00am Dalby Club Race only 112 180 Club 7.30pm 7.00pm Club   

Thurs 11 July Sat  13 July EAP Morven Section Fed 375 600 Sections 7.30pm 7.00pm Sections   

Fri  19 July Sat  20 July 9.30am Chinchilla Club Race only 160 255 Club 7.30pm 7.00pm Club  

Fri  26 July Sat  27 July 9.30am Chinchilla Club Race only 160 220 Club 7.30pm 7.00pm Club  

Fri  2 Aug Sat 3 Aug 8.30am Jackson Section Fed 220 355 Sections 7.30pm 7.00pm Sections  

Fri  9  Aug Sat 10 Aug 8.30am Jackson Section Fed 220 355 Sections 7.30pm 7.00pm Sections  

Thurs 15 Aug Sat 17  Aug EAP Roma Section Fed YBD 270 435 Sections 7.30pm 7.00pm Sections   

Thurs 22 Aug Sat 24 Aug EAP Roma Section Fed  270 435 Sections 7.30pm 7.00pm Sections  

Thurs 29 Aug Sat 31 Aug EAP Mitchell Section Fed 310 510 Sections 7.30pm 7.00pm Sections  

Thurs 5 Sept Sat 7 Sept 
EAP+ Morven Section Fed & 375 600 Sections 7.30pm 7.00pm Sections Two races same 

day 30 min apart. 
5 birder $5 per 
bird. 

+30min Morven 
5 Bird   All Age 
Derby 

375 600 Sections 7.30pm 7.00pm Sections 

Thurs 12  Sept Sat 14 Sept 
EAP+ Morven Section Fed 375 600 Sections 7.30pm 7.00pm Sections Two races same 

day 30 min apart. 
5 birder $5 per 
bird. 

+30min Morven  5 Bird YB 
National 

375 600 Sections 7.30pm 7.00pm Sections 

Thurs   19 Sept Sat 21 Sept EAP Quilpie Section Fed 545 875 Sections 7.30pm TBA Sections   

Thurs 26 Sept Sat 28 Sept 
EAP+ Charleville Section Fed & 425 685 Sections 7.30pm TBA Fed Shed Two races same 

day 30 min apart. 
5 birder $5 per 
bird. 

+30min Charleville 5 Bird National 425 685 Sections 
7.30pm TBA 

Fed Shed 

Sat   5 Oct No race this weekend (Rest Week) Rest week 

Tues 8 Oct Fri 11 Oct EAP Windorah Section Fed 660 1060 Sections 7.30pm TBA Fed Shed  
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PIC 3 7

LCPC 8 37

RRC 3 15 75.00 $75.00

MIRPC 11 49 Marlborough All Age Derby Open Fed prize money
NCPC 2 10

Totals 55 236 $1,180 330.40 165.20 153.40 129.80 94.40 82.60 70.80 47.20 35.40 23.60 1,180.00   

South Section 18 82 410.00

8 28 140.00

295.00

220.00

$140.00

Total

QHS 2 8 40.00 $40.00

Trophy 
(retained 
by QPF)

$410.00

220.00

1st September 2018

West Section

$295.00

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 10th 11th


